Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 117740				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying partyies Takashi OHAMA Ryoichi MATSUSH Yoshinori OSAKAI Hiroshi UCHIGASI Additional names of convey	HIMA BE HIMA	2. A.	BROT KAIS 15-1, KU, N	d address of receiving party: THER KOGYO KAE HA NAESHIRO-CHO, I IAGOYA-SHI, AICI 561 JAPAN	MIZUHO-			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Addition	nal names & addresses attach □Yes 🔯				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger				·			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: July 20, July 21, 2004, July 21,								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10.	/746,058	В.	Patent N	No				
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C.	Title of Application: IMA	GE FORMATION APPA	ARATUS	AND A	SSEMBLING METHOL	THEREOF			
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the Jan	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document. nes A. Oliff Registration No. mg Luo Registration No. 50,		nation is tr		rrect and any attached copy Pate: August 6, 2004	is a true copy of			

PATENT REEL: 015055 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takashi OHAMA	(5)	
		· · · -	Ryoichi MATSUSHIMA	(6)	
1-8)	insert Name(s)	-		(7)	
	of Inventor(s)	•	Yoshinori OSAKABE	(8)	
			Hiroshi UCHIGASHIMA		considerations paid to
		each	of the undersigned, the undersigne	of one dollar (\$1.00) and office good and values, of one dollar (\$1.00) and hereby does assign, transfer dollar (\$1.00).	and set over to
9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	i, Nagoya-sin, Alein-ken, 107 000111	
		defin	ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inve	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the United ention, and in all applications for patent including are, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette that may be granted on the invention known as	States of America as ny and all provisional, rs Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMATION APP.	ARATUS AND ASSEMBLING METHOD THEREG	OF
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		corney Docket No117740)
	Application Number	(Att	which the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of		T1 20	and July 21, 2004	
(,	Signing of Application	(12)) on <u>July 20</u>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications) U.S. application Serial Number	10/746,058	
			d <u>December 29, 2003</u>	connection with any application and any continuin	
as the / applica every w provision grant o	tions for the invention, and a Assignees may deem neces 2) The undersigned agri- tion or continuation or divisi- vay possible in obtaining evically 3) The undersigned agre- ons of the International Convally 4) The undersigned agre- f a valid United States pater 5) The undersigned here- ing from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, 6) The undersigned here- sary or desirable in order to construct the sary or desirable the sary or desirable in order to construct the sary or desirable	ny pater sary. ee(s) to oon there dence ar ee(s) to remtion for ee(s) to put to the said and that eby grant comply v	execute all papers necessary in gof, or any patent or reissue applicant going forward with such interfere execute all papers and documents or Protection of Industrial Property operform all affirmative acts which makes a control of the committee of the committee of the entitle of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG with the rules of the United States P	connection with any interference which may be deation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperance. Is and perform any act which may be necessary in consimilar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by remaissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate tire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they lead will not execute, any agreements in conflict herew is the power to insert on this assignment any further in a tent and Trademark Office for recordation of this doctart.	eclared concerning any ate with the Assignee in onnection with claims or issue or reexamination a ents of the United States have) full right to convey ith.
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by	t i	opposite the undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)
Da	te <u>Jul. 20,</u>	201	Name of Inventor	Takashi OHAMA	
Da	ite <u>Jul. 21</u>	, 200	Name of Inventor	Ryoichi MATSUSHIMA	(SEAL)
Da	nte <u>Jul 21</u>	. 200	Name of Inventor	Yoshinori Ceakabe Yoshinori OSAKABE	(SEAL)
Da	ate Jul 21.	200	Name of Inventor	Hiroshi Uchigashima	(SEAL)
Da	ate		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
D	ate		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
D	ate		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
ח	ate		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015055 FRAME: 0318